
Qualifying Practice Document No: 15-01 Offical

Results

No. Driver Team Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty

29 中野　博之 C.O.B-KART birelART 3 51.639

57 宮田　光治 T.たくみ TONYKART 3 0.010 51.649

13 冨田　伸章 Ash Drago CORSE 3 0.084 51.733

15 大澤　政弥 共栄サービス TQ名古屋 MINATO 3 0.037 51.770

44 安達　慶真 T.HIRANO TONYKART 3 0.362 52.132

34 山本　尚也 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 4 0.019 52.151

9 竹内　英至 Ash KOSMIC 3 0.042 52.193

#1 7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 3 0.083 52.276

#1 8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 3 0.000 52.276

2 渡辺　勝 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 3 0.001 52.277

46 最所　忠 C.O.B-KART INTREPID 3 0.255 52.532

17 兼子　しのぶ チーム近藤レーシング KOSMIC 3 0.098 52.630

1 相馬　修司 Global + WITH Racing Club Drago CORSE 4 0.062 52.692

19 大橋　郁元 Y's Factory Racing TONYKART 3 0.110 52.802

39 永井　康隆 RT.HISTRY INTREPID 3 0.122 52.924

26 永渕　裕之 Y's Factory Racing INTREPID 3 0.066 52.990

89 森朴　繁樹 T.HIRANO KOSMIC 3 0.225 53.215

33 櫻井　泰己 南幌カートスポーツクラブ KOSMIC 4 0.207 53.422

16 岡崎　司 T.グローバル KOSMIC 3 0.149 53.571

30 宮崎　雅之 T.グローバル KOSMIC 3 0.620 54.191

*1

START TIME: 9:02 FINISH TIME: 9:05

Best Lap No.29

OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Timekeeping : Clerk of the course :

Stwerd         : 51.639 中野　博之

Announcement

NO.  8 古川　豊久  :  ﾍﾞｽﾄﾀｲﾑ抹消     FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty CatalogR23 / ﾌｪｱﾘﾝｸﾞﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ
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#1:同タイムは2nd Bestタイムを採用し結果集計した。

No. Driver Team 2nd Best

7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 52.455

8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA 53.159



Qualifying Practices Document No: 16-01 Offical

Results(Total & Grouping)

No. Driver Team Equipment Laps Gap Best Lap TT Series Group

29 中野　博之 C.O.B-KART birelART 3 - 51.639 A

57 宮田　光治 T.たくみ TONYKART 3 0.010 51.649 B

13 冨田　伸章 Ash Drago CORSE 3 0.084 51.733 C

15 大澤　政弥 共栄サービス TQ名古屋 MINATO 3 0.037 51.770 A

44 安達　慶真 T.HIRANO TONYKART 3 0.362 52.132 B

34 山本　尚也 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 4 0.019 52.151 C

9 竹内　英至 Ash KOSMIC 3 0.042 52.193 A

7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 3 0.083 52.276 B

8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 3 0.000 52.276 C

2 渡辺　勝 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 3 0.001 52.277 A

46 最所　忠 C.O.B-KART INTREPID 3 0.255 52.532 B

17 兼子　しのぶ チーム近藤レーシング KOSMIC 3 0.098 52.630 C

1 相馬　修司 Global + WITH Racing Club Drago CORSE 4 0.062 52.692 A

19 大橋　郁元 Y's Factory Racing TONYKART 3 0.110 52.802 B

39 永井　康隆 RT.HISTRY INTREPID 3 0.122 52.924 C

26 永渕　裕之 Y's Factory Racing INTREPID 3 0.066 52.990 A

89 森朴　繁樹 T.HIRANO KOSMIC 3 0.225 53.215 B

33 櫻井　泰己 南幌カートスポーツクラブ KOSMIC 4 0.207 53.422 C

16 岡崎　司 T.グローバル KOSMIC 3 0.149 53.571 A

30 宮崎　雅之 T.グローバル KOSMIC 3 0.620 54.191 B

Gap Between Series: 100.00%

OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Best Lap No.29

Timekeeping : Clerk of the course :

Stwerd         : 0:51.639 中野　博之
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Qualifying Heat  B-C Document No: 23-01 Offical

Results

No. Driver Team Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 ▲2 44 安達　慶真 T.HIRANO TONYKART 8 7:03.004 52.344 0

2 ▲3 7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 8 7:03.025 0.021 0.021 52.195 2

3 ▲1 34 山本　尚也 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 8 7:03.317 0.292 0.313 52.399 3

4 ▲3 46 最所　忠 C.O.B-KART INTREPID 8 7:03.687 0.370 0.683 52.222 4

5 ▲5 39 永井　康隆 RT.HISTRY INTREPID 8 7:04.283 0.596 1.279 52.294 5

6 ▲2 17 兼子　しのぶ チーム近藤レーシング KOSMIC 8 7:05.004 0.721 2.000 52.350 6

7 ▲2 19 大橋　郁元 Y's Factory Racing TONYKART 8 7:06.714 1.710 3.710 52.613 7

8 ▼7 57 宮田　光治 T.たくみ TONYKART 8 7:07.892 1.178 4.888 52.072 8

9 ▲2 89 森朴　繁樹 T.HIRANO KOSMIC 8 7:10.469 2.577 7.465 52.904 9

10 ▲2 33 櫻井　泰己 南幌カートスポーツクラブ KOSMIC 8 7:12.983 2.514 9.979 53.279 10

11 ▼5 *1 8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 8 7:03.550 0.567 10.546 52.306 +10.000 11

12 ▲1 30 宮崎　雅之 T.グローバル KOSMIC 8 7:15.611 2.061 12.607 53.494 12
DNS ▼11 13 冨田　伸章 Ash Drago CORSE DNS 15

*1

*1

START TIME: 9:58 FINISH TIME: 10:05

Best Lap No.57

OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Timekeeping : Clerk of the course :

Stwerd          : 52.072 宮田　光治

NO.  8 古川　豊久  :  ﾀｲﾑﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ 5秒 加算   FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R23 / ﾌｪｱﾘﾝｸﾞﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ

2020/11/1   10:12

Rnk

Announcement

NO.  8 古川　豊久  :  ﾀｲﾑﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ 5秒 加算   FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R14 / ﾌﾟｯｼﾝｸﾞ

Gentleman



Qualifying Heat  A-C Document No: 27-01 Offical

Results

No. Driver Team Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 ▲1 13 冨田　伸章 Ash Drago CORSE 8 6:59.928 52.070 0

2 ▲2 34 山本　尚也 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 8 7:01.642 1.714 1.714 52.089 2

3 〓 15 大澤　政弥 共栄サービス TQ名古屋 MINATO 8 7:02.138 0.496 2.210 52.127 3

4 ▼3 29 中野　博之 C.O.B-KART birelART 8 7:02.411 0.273 2.483 52.274 4

5 ▲1 8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 8 7:03.229 0.818 3.301 52.167 5

6 ▼1 9 竹内　英至 Ash KOSMIC 8 7:04.751 1.522 4.823 52.514 6

7 〓 2 渡辺　勝 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 8 7:05.033 0.282 5.105 52.305 7

8 ▲1 1 相馬　修司 Global + WITH Racing Club Drago CORSE 8 7:06.817 1.784 6.889 52.566 8

9 ▼1 17 兼子　しのぶ チーム近藤レーシング KOSMIC 8 7:07.402 0.585 7.474 52.616 9

10 〓 39 永井　康隆 RT.HISTRY INTREPID 8 7:08.454 1.052 8.526 52.595 10

11 〓 26 永渕　裕之 Y's Factory Racing INTREPID 8 7:08.854 0.400 8.926 52.546 11

12 〓 33 櫻井　泰己 南幌カートスポーツクラブ KOSMIC 8 7:12.552 3.698 12.624 53.440 12

13 〓 16 岡崎　司 T.グローバル KOSMIC 8 7:13.934 1.382 14.006 53.271 13

START TIME: 10:57 FINISH TIME: 11:04

Best Lap No.13

OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Timekeeping : Clerk of the course :

Stwerd          : 52.070 冨田　伸章

2020/11/1   11:12

Rnk

Announcement

Gentleman



Qualifying Heat  A-B Document No: 36-01 Offical

Results

No. Driver Team Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 〓 29 中野　博之 C.O.B-KART birelART 8 7:00.683 52.160 0

2 ▲1 15 大澤　政弥 共栄サービス TQ名古屋 MINATO 8 7:01.203 0.520 0.520 52.137 2

3 ▲1 *1 44 安達　慶真 T.HIRANO TONYKART 8 7:02.560 1.357 1.877 52.386 3

4 ▲2 7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 8 7:04.727 2.167 4.044 52.471 4

5 〓 9 竹内　英至 Ash KOSMIC 8 7:05.891 1.164 5.208 52.595 5

6 ▲1 2 渡辺　勝 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 8 7:06.178 0.287 5.495 52.611 6

7 ▲1 46 最所　忠 C.O.B-KART INTREPID 8 7:06.871 0.693 6.188 52.758 7

8 ▲1 1 相馬　修司 Global + WITH Racing Club Drago CORSE 8 7:07.845 0.974 7.162 52.709 8

9 ▲2 26 永渕　裕之 Y's Factory Racing INTREPID 8 7:09.080 1.235 8.397 52.622 9

10 〓 19 大橋　郁元 Y's Factory Racing TONYKART 8 7:09.301 0.221 8.618 52.507 10

11 ▼9 57 宮田　光治 T.たくみ TONYKART 8 7:11.326 2.025 10.643 52.320 11

12 〓 89 森朴　繁樹 T.HIRANO KOSMIC 8 7:14.182 2.856 13.499 53.081 12

13 〓 16 岡崎　司 T.グローバル KOSMIC 8 7:16.801 2.619 16.118 53.547 13

14 〓 30 宮崎　雅之 T.グローバル KOSMIC 8 7:17.235 0.434 16.552 53.770 14

*1

START TIME: 11:48 FINISH TIME: 11:55

Best Lap No.15

OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Timekeeping : Clerk of the course :

Stwerd          : 52.137 大澤　政弥

2020/11/1   12:09

Rnk

Announcement

NO. 44 安達　慶真  :  厳重注意     FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R05 / ﾛｰﾘﾝｸﾞ隊列違反

Gentleman



Qualifying Heats Document No: 38-01 Offical

Results - After Qualifying Heats -

Rnk No. Driver Team Points

1 44 安達　慶真 T.HIRANO 5 0 - 3 3

2 29 中野　博之 C.O.B-KART 1 - 4 0 4

3 15 大澤　政弥 共栄サービス TQ名古屋 4 - 3 2 5

4 34 山本　尚也 トレンタクワトロ奈良 6 3 2 - 5

5 7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 8 2 - 4 6

6 9 竹内　英至 Ash 7 - 6 5 11

7 46 最所　忠 C.O.B-KART 11 4 - 7 11

8 2 渡辺　勝 TEAM AKASAKA 10 - 7 6 13

9 13 冨田　伸章 Ash 3 15 0 - 15

10 17 兼子　しのぶ チーム近藤レーシング 12 6 9 - 15

11 39 永井　康隆 RT.HISTRY 15 5 10 - 15

12 8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA 9 11 5 - 16

13 1 相馬　修司 Global + WITH Racing Club 13 - 8 8 16

14 19 大橋　郁元 Y's Factory Racing 14 7 - 10 17

15 57 宮田　光治 T.たくみ 2 8 - 11 19

16 26 永渕　裕之 Y's Factory Racing 16 - 11 9 20

17 89 森朴　繁樹 T.HIRANO 17 9 - 12 21

18 33 櫻井　泰己 南幌カートスポーツクラブ 18 10 12 - 22

19 16 岡崎　司 T.グローバル 19 - 13 13 26

20 30 宮崎　雅之 T.グローバル 20 12 - 14 26

Announcement

※同ポイントの場合は、公式通知No.3より、タイムトライアル結果を採用し順位決定を行った。
OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Timekeeping : 

Stwerd         :

Clerk of the course :

Gentleman
2020/11/1   12:15
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Prefinal Document No: 46-01 Offical

Results

No. Driver Team Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty Points

1 〓 44 安達　慶真 T.HIRANO TONYKART 10 8:46.788 52.330 0

2 ▲7 13 冨田　伸章 Ash Drago CORSE 10 8:47.727 0.939 0.939 52.028 2

3 ▲2 7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 10 8:48.459 0.732 1.671 52.094 3

4 ▼1 15 大澤　政弥 共栄サービス TQ名古屋 MINATO 10 8:49.428 0.969 2.640 52.185 4

5 ▼1 34 山本　尚也 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 10 8:49.806 0.378 3.018 52.171 5

6 ▲2 2 渡辺　勝 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 10 8:52.405 2.599 5.617 52.504 6

7 〓 46 最所　忠 C.O.B-KART INTREPID 10 8:53.653 1.248 6.865 52.707 7

8 ▲4 8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 10 8:53.840 0.187 7.052 52.614 8

9 ▲1 17 兼子　しのぶ チーム近藤レーシング KOSMIC 10 8:54.198 0.358 7.410 52.633 9

10 ▲3 1 相馬　修司 Global + WITH Racing Club Drago CORSE 10 8:54.763 0.565 7.975 52.456 10

11 〓 39 永井　康隆 RT.HISTRY INTREPID 10 8:55.588 0.825 8.800 52.597 11

12 ▼6 9 竹内　英至 Ash KOSMIC 10 8:58.065 2.477 11.277 52.728 12

13 ▲1 19 大橋　郁元 Y's Factory Racing TONYKART 10 8:58.637 0.572 11.849 52.940 13

14 ▲1 57 宮田　光治 T.たくみ TONYKART 10 8:59.272 0.635 12.484 52.879 14

15 ▲1 26 永渕　裕之 Y's Factory Racing INTREPID 10 8:59.579 0.307 12.791 52.970 15

16 ▲2 33 櫻井　泰己 南幌カートスポーツクラブ KOSMIC 10 9:00.412 0.833 13.624 53.232 16

17 ▼15 *1 29 中野　博之 C.O.B-KART birelART 10 8:59.102 1.690 15.314 52.729 +3.000 17

18 ▲1 16 岡崎　司 T.グローバル KOSMIC 10 9:05.884 3.782 19.096 53.640 18

19 ▼2 *2 89 森朴　繁樹 T.HIRANO KOSMIC 10 9:01.308 0.424 19.520 53.181 +5.000 19

20 〓 30 宮崎　雅之 T.グローバル KOSMIC 10 9:13.845 7.537 27.057 53.982 20

*1

*2

START TIME: 13:22 FINISH TIME: 13:31

Best Lap No.13

OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Timekeeping : Clerk of the course :

Stwerd          : 52.028 冨田　伸章

NO. 89 森朴　繁樹  :  ﾀｲﾑﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ 5秒 加算   FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R23 / ﾌｪｱﾘﾝｸﾞﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ

2020/11/1   13:39

Rnk

Announcement

NO. 29 中野　博之  :  ﾀｲﾑﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ 3秒 加算   FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R14 / ﾌﾟｯｼﾝｸﾞ

Gentleman



Prefinal Heats Document No: 47-01 Offical

Results - After Prefinal -

Rnk No. Driver Team Points

1 44 安達　慶真 T.HIRANO 5 0 - 3 0 3

2 7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 8 2 - 4 3 9

3 15 大澤　政弥 共栄サービス TQ名古屋 4 - 3 2 4 9

4 34 山本　尚也 トレンタクワトロ奈良 6 3 2 - 5 10

5 13 冨田　伸章 Ash 3 15 0 - 2 17

6 46 最所　忠 C.O.B-KART 11 4 - 7 7 18

7 2 渡辺　勝 TEAM AKASAKA 10 - 7 6 6 19

8 29 中野　博之 C.O.B-KART 1 - 4 0 17 21

9 9 竹内　英至 Ash 7 - 6 5 12 23

10 8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA 9 11 5 - 8 24

11 17 兼子　しのぶ チーム近藤レーシング 12 6 9 - 9 24

12 1 相馬　修司 Global + WITH Racing Club 13 - 8 8 10 26

13 39 永井　康隆 RT.HISTRY 15 5 10 - 11 26

14 19 大橋　郁元 Y's Factory Racing 14 7 - 10 13 30

15 57 宮田　光治 T.たくみ 2 8 - 11 14 33

16 26 永渕　裕之 Y's Factory Racing 16 - 11 9 15 35

17 33 櫻井　泰己 南幌カートスポーツクラブ 18 10 12 - 16 38

18 89 森朴　繁樹 T.HIRANO 17 9 - 12 19 40

19 16 岡崎　司 T.グローバル 19 - 13 13 18 44

20 30 宮崎　雅之 T.グローバル 20 12 - 14 20 46

Announcement

※同ポイントの場合は、公式通知No.3より、プレファイナルヒート結果を採用し順位決定を行った。
OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Timekeeping : 

Stwerd         :

Clerk of the course :

Gentleman
2020/11/1   13:40
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Final Document No: 55-01 Offical

Results

No. Driver Team Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty

1 ▲1 7 田中　理 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 12 10:33.907 52.321

2 ▲1 15 大澤　政弥 共栄サービス TQ名古屋 MINATO 12 10:34.530 0.623 0.623 52.285

3 ▲6 9 竹内　英至 Ash KOSMIC 12 10:39.377 4.847 5.470 52.414

4 ▲4 29 中野　博之 C.O.B-KART birelART 12 10:39.812 0.435 5.905 52.736

5 ▲1 46 最所　忠 C.O.B-KART INTREPID 12 10:41.150 1.338 7.243 52.786

6 ▲4 8 古川　豊久 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 12 10:41.464 0.314 7.557 52.730

7 ▲8 57 宮田　光治 T.たくみ TONYKART 12 10:43.572 2.108 9.665 52.504

8 ▼1 2 渡辺　勝 TEAM AKASAKA TECNO 12 10:44.084 0.512 10.177 52.701

9 ▲3 1 相馬　修司 Global + WITH Racing Club Drago CORSE 12 10:44.645 0.561 10.738 52.862

10 ▲8 89 森朴　繁樹 T.HIRANO KOSMIC 12 10:46.814 2.169 12.907 52.746

11 ▲6 33 櫻井　泰己 南幌カートスポーツクラブ KOSMIC 12 10:49.511 2.697 15.604 53.157

12 ▲2 19 大橋　郁元 Y's Factory Racing TONYKART 12 10:50.073 0.562 16.166 52.870

13 ▼12 *1 44 安達　慶真 T.HIRANO TONYKART 12 10:48.103 1.030 17.196 52.384 +3.000

14 ▲2 26 永渕　裕之 Y's Factory Racing INTREPID 12 10:51.928 0.825 18.021 53.158

15 ▲4 16 岡崎　司 T.グローバル KOSMIC 12 10:55.428 3.500 21.521 53.531

16 ▲4 30 宮崎　雅之 T.グローバル KOSMIC 12 10:56.638 1.210 22.731 53.886

17 ▼6 17 兼子　しのぶ チーム近藤レーシング KOSMIC 12 10:56.897 0.259 22.990 52.839

18 ▼13 *2 13 冨田　伸章 Ash Drago CORSE 11 10:48.734 1 Lap 1 Lap 51.952 1Laps

19 ▼15 *3 34 山本　尚也 トレンタクワトロ奈良 CROC PROMOTION 11 10:44.615 0.881 1 Lap 52.145 １Lap+5.000

20 ▼7 *4 39 永井　康隆 RT.HISTRY INTREPID 8 7:09.992 3 Laps 4 Laps 52.773

*1

*2

*3

*3

*4

START TIME: 14:32 FINISH TIME: 14:43

Best Lap No.13

OFFICIAL TIMMING Festika Circuit MIZUNAMI Supported by Orbits V.5.4

Timekeeping : Clerk of the course :

Stwerd          : 51.952 冨田　伸章

NO. 13 冨田　伸章  :  ﾗｯﾌﾟﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ 1Lap(s) 減算   FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R01-1 / ﾌﾗｯｸﾞ無視(黄旗区間での追越し)

NO. 34 山本　尚也  :  ﾀｲﾑﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ 5秒 加算   FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R23 / ﾌｪｱﾘﾝｸﾞﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ

NO. 34 山本　尚也  :  ﾗｯﾌﾟﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ 1Lap(s) 減算   FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R01-1 / ﾌﾗｯｸﾞ無視(黄旗区間での追越し)

NO. 39 永井　康隆  :  厳重注意     FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R15 / 危険行為
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Announcement

NO. 44 安達　慶真  :  ﾀｲﾑﾍﾟﾅﾙﾃｨ 3秒 加算   FESTIKA CIRCUIT ORGANIZE SERIES 2020 Penalty Catalog R14 / ﾌﾟｯｼﾝｸﾞ

Gentleman 正式


